UGI UTILITIES, INC. – GAS DIVISION Canceling Third Revised Page No. 136

Page Intentionally Left Blank

(C) Indicates Change

Issued: October 27, 2025 Effective for Service Rendered on and after
October 28, 2025

(C)

Supplement No. 59
to UGI Gas – Pa. P.U.C. No. 7S

Second Revised Page No. 137
UGI UTILITIES, INC. – GAS DIVISION   Canceling First Revised Page No. 137

Page Intentionally Left Blank

(C) Indicates Change

Issued: October 27, 2025 Effective for Service Rendered on and after
October 28, 2025

(C)

Supplement No. 59
to UGI Gas – Pa. P.U.C. No. 7S

Second Revised Page No. 138
UGI UTILITIES, INC. – GAS DIVISION   Canceling First Revised Page No. 138

 Page Intentionally Left Blank

(C) Indicates Change

Issued: October 27, 2025 Effective for Service Rendered on and after
October 28, 2025

(C)

UGI UTILITIES INC. – GAS DIVISION

PROOF OF REVENUE

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Proof of Revenue

Proof of Revenue Summary - Total Revenue Page 1 of 7

for the 12-Months Ending September 30, 2026

Rate Class Customers Sales Present Revenue Proposed Revenue Revenue Change

Percent Change

from Present

Revenue

Percent of Total Rate

Increase

R/RT 628,265 53,033,660 717,299,095$   767,934,663$   50,635,568$   7.1% 72.9%

N/NT 69,470 31,946,952 247,999,835$   263,344,748$   15,344,913$   6.2% 22.1%

DS 1,330 8,994,736 35,192,067$   36,950,657$   1,758,591$   5.0% 2.5%

LFD 631 26,589,489 55,629,097$   57,389,362$   1,760,264$   3.2% 2.5%

XD - Firm 55 208,312,847 39,193,982$   39,193,982$   -$   0.0% 0.0%

Interruptible 316 15,312,715 24,486,640$   24,486,640$   -$   0.0% 0.0%

Total 700,067 344,190,399 1,119,800,716$   1,189,300,052$   69,499,336$   6.2%

Other Operating Revenue 14,836,000$   14,836,000$   -$

Total 700,067 344,190,399 1,134,636,716$   1,204,136,052$   69,499,336$   6.1%

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Residential Service - Rate Schedules R & RT Proof of Revenue

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates Page 2 of 7

12-Months Ending September 30, 2026

Description

Number of Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current Rate

(3)

Current Revenue

(4)

Proposed

Rate

(5)

Proposed

Revenue

(6)

Proposed Revenue

Change

(7) % Change (8)

Customer Charges 7,539,180 15.00$   113,087,700$   16.25$   122,511,675$   9,423,975$   8.3%

Distribution Charges 53,033,660 5.1764$   274,523,438$   6.3317$   335,793,225$   61,269,787$

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) - Rider A -0.13% (933,703)$   0.00% -$   933,703$

Purchased Gas Costs (PGC) - Rider B 46,459,532 5.6281$   261,478,892$   5.6281$   261,478,892$   -$

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) - Rider D 46,459,532 2.27% 5,935,571$   2.56% 6,693,860$   758,289$

Gas Procurement Charge (GPC) - Rider E 46,459,532 0.0660$   3,066,329$   0.0660$   3,066,329$   -$

Universal Service Program (USP) - Rider F 49,917,152 0.5770$   28,802,197$   0.5770$   28,802,197$   -$

Energy Efficiency & Conservation Rider (EEC) - Rider G 53,033,660 0.1808$   9,588,486$   0.1808$   9,588,486$   -$

Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I 5.00% 21,750,186$   0.00% -$   (21,750,186)$

Total - Rates R/RT 7,539,180 53,033,660 717,299,095$   767,934,663$   50,635,568$   7.1%

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Non-Residential Service - Rate Schedules N & NT Proof of Revenue

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates Page 3 of 7

12-Months Ending September 30, 2026

Description

Number of

Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current Rate

(3)

Current Revenue

(4)

Proposed

Rate

(5)

Proposed Revenue

(6)

Proposed Revenue

Change

(7)

% Change

(8)

Customer Charges 833,640 27.38$   22,825,063$   36.42$   30,361,169$   7,536,106$   33.0%

Distribution Charges 31,946,952 3.8378$   122,606,012$   4.3004$   137,384,672$   14,778,660$

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) - Rider A -0.13% (322,819)$   0.00% -$   322,819$

Purchased Gas Costs (PGC) - Rider B 16,495,273 5.6281$   92,837,046$   5.6281$   92,837,046$   -$

Merchant Function Charge (MFC) - Rider D 16,495,273 0.44% 408,483$   0.56% 519,887$   111,404$

Gas Procurement Charge (GPC) - Rider E 16,495,273 0.0660$   1,088,688$   0.0660$   1,088,688$   -$

Energy Efficiency & Conservation Rider (EEC) - Rider G 31,946,952 0.0361$   1,153,285$   0.0361$   1,153,285$   -$

Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I 5.00% 7,404,077$   0.00% -$   (7,404,077)$

Total - Rates N/NT 833,640 31,946,952 247,999,835$   263,344,748$   15,344,913$   6.2%

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Delivery Service - Rate Schedule DS Proof of Revenue

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates Page 4 of 7

12-Months Ending September 30, 2026

Description

Number of

Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current

Rate

(3)

Current Revenue

(4)

Proposed

Rate

(5)

Proposed

Revenue

(6)

Proposed Revenue

Change

(7)

% Change

(8)

Customer Charges 15,960 260.00$   4,149,600$   300.00$   4,788,000$   638,400$

Distribution Charges

Rate DS - (Former South & Central Districts) 6,809,857 3.2045$   21,822,187$   3.3651$   22,915,850$   1,093,663$
Rate DS - (Former North District) 2,184,879 2.6070$   5,695,980$   3.3651$   7,352,336$   1,656,357$

Total Distribution Charges 8,994,736 27,518,166$   30,268,186$   2,750,020$

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) - Rider A -0.13% (45,809)$   0.00% -$   45,809$

Energy Efficiency & Conservation Rider (EEC) - Rider G 8,994,736 0.0888$   798,733$   0.0888$   798,733$   -$

Technology and Economic Development Rider (TED) - Rider H 769,077$   769,077$   -$

Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I 5.00% 1,675,638$   0.00% -$   (1,675,638)$

Gas Delivery Enhancement Rider (GDE) - Rider J 8,994,736 0.0055$   49,471$   0.0055$   49,471$   -$

Minimum Charges 277,191$   277,191$   -$

Total - Rate DS 15,960 8,994,736 35,192,067$   36,950,657$   1,758,591$   5.0%

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Large Firm Delivery Service - Rate Schedule LFD Proof of Revenue

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates Page 5 of 7

12-Months Ending September 30, 2026

Description

Number of Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current

Rate

(3)

Current Revenue

(4)

Proposed  Rate

(5)

Proposed

Revenue

(6)

Proposed

Revenue Change

(7)

% Change

(8)

Customer Charge 7,572 670.00$   5,073,240$   670.00$   5,073,240$   -$

Distribution Charge 26,589,489 1.3169$   35,015,698$   1.3831$   36,775,922$   1,760,224$

Demand Charge 1,514,400 5.9965$   9,081,100$   7.6956$   11,654,217$   2,573,117$

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) - Rider A -0.13% (72,412)$   0.00% -$   72,412$

Energy Efficiency & Conservation Rider (EEC) - Rider G 26,589,489 0.0346$   919,996$   0.0346$   919,996$   -$

Technology and Economic Development Rider (TED) - Rider H 230,848$   230,848$   -$

Minimum Bills 1,981,304$   1,981,304$   -$

Excess Requirement Option 607,592$   607,592$   -$

Excess Take -$   -$   -$

Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I 5.00% 2,645,489$   0.00% -$   (2,645,489)$

Gas Delivery Enhancement Rider (GDE) - Rider J 26,589,489 0.0055$   146,242$   0.0055$   146,242$   -$

Total - Rate LFD 7,572 26,589,489 55,629,097$   57,389,362$   1,760,264$   3.2%

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Extended Large Firm Delivery Service - Rate Schedule XD Proof of Revenue

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates Page 6 of 7

12-Months Ending September 30, 2026

Description

Number of

Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current Rate

(3)

Current Revenue

(4)

Proposed

Rate

(5)

Proposed

Revenue

(6)

Proposed

Revenue Change

(7)

% Change

(8)

Customer Charge 660 37,700.97$   24,882,638$   39,382.93$   25,992,735$   1,110,098$

Distribution Charge 208,312,847 0.0570$   11,866,615$   0.0570$   11,866,615$   -$

Excess Requirement Option 2,100 4.5000$   6,750$   4.5000$   6,750$   -$

Demand Charges 197,640 5.2637$   1,040,317$   5.2637$   1,040,317$

Minimum Charges 287,565$   287,565$   -$

Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) - Rider I 5.00% 1,110,098$   0.00% -$   (1,110,098)$

Total - Rate XD 660 208,312,847 39,193,982$   39,193,982$   -$   0.0%

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Interruptible Service - Rate Schedule IS Proof of Revenue

Calculation of the Effect of Proposed Rates Page 7 of 7

12-Months Ending September 30, 2026

Description

Number of

Bills

(1)

Pro Forma

Consumption

Mcf

(2)

Current Rate

(3)

Current Revenue

(4)

Proposed